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Bus 513 Witham - Chelmer Village - Southend High School 
for Girls
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Direction
Southend High for Girls — Maltings Lane

103 stops

Open route schedule

Southend High for Girls

Arlington Road

The White Horse PH

Surbiton Avenue

Ilfracombe Avenue

Sacred Heart Schools

Southchurch Avenue cnr

Tyrrel Drive

Victoria Station Interchange

Civic Centre

Blue Boar

Priory Park

Gainsborough Drive

Highfield Gardens

Southend Hospital South

Prittlewell School

Southbourne Grove

Mannering Gardens South

St Thomas Moore School

Westcliff High Schools

Treecot Drive

Route schedule
Southend High for Girls — Maltings Lane

Monday 15:45

Tuesday 15:45

Wednesday 15:45

Thursday 15:45

Friday 15:45

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Southend High for Girls

Stops: 103

Trip Duration: 1 hour 42 min
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Hurst Way

Kent Elms Corner South

Kent Elms Corner North

Brooklands Avenue

Rochford Corner

Nobles Green Road

Jones Corner

Progress Road

Eastwood Rise

Glenwood Avenue

Lancaster Road

Clarence Road South

The Chase

Trinity Road

Queens Road

Eastwood Road

Railway Station

The Travellers Joy

Sir Walter Raleigh Drive

Victoria Avenue

Electricity Board

Lower Barn Farm

Carpenters Arms Rdbt

Bedloes Corner

The Turnpike north

School

White House Farm

Hoe Lane



The Wheatsheaf

The Bell

Old Bell Lane

Mill Hill

Bartletts Farm

East Hanningfield Road

The Firs

Creephedge Lane

The Windmill

The Three Horseshoes

Great Claydons

Cricket Ground

Butts Green Road

Nursing Home

Southlands Chase

White Lodge

Chalklands

East Hanningfield Road

Howe Green

Woodhill Road

Molrams Lane

Manor Farm Shop

The Kings Head

The Blue Lion

Chelmerton Avenue

The Beehive

Meadgate Avenue

Fox & Raven

Goddard Way



Pollard's Green

Shopping Centre

Henniker Gate

Sheppard Drive

Brook End Road

Barlows Reach

Chelmer Village Way

Cuton Hall Lane

Army Reserves Centre

Sainsburys

Royal Mail

Boreham House

Elm Way

Hurrell Down

Recreation Ground

Waltham Rd

Damases Lane

Terling Road Corner

The William B

The Swan Inn

Station Road

The Duke of Wellington

Lynfield Motors

Lodge Farm

Maltings Lane



Direction
Maltings Lane — Arlington Road

99 stops

Open route schedule

Maltings Lane

Lodge Farm

Lynfield Motors

Maldon Road

The Duke of Wellington

Station Road

The Swan Inn

The William B

Terling Road Corner

Damases Lane

Waltham Rd

Recreation Ground

Hurrell Down

Elm Way

Boreham House

Royal Mail

Sainsburys

Army Reserves Centre

Cuton Hall Lane

Chelmer Village Way

Barlows Reach

Brook End Road

Henniker Gate

Shopping Centre

Pollard's Green

Route schedule
Maltings Lane — Arlington Road

Monday 06:40

Tuesday 06:40

Wednesday 06:40

Thursday 06:40

Friday 06:40

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Maltings Lane

Stops: 99

Trip Duration: 1 hour 50 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-513-4247611362-803445185


Goddard Way

Meadgate Avenue

The Beehive

Longfield Road

The Blue Lion

The Kings Head

Manor Farm Shop

Molrams Lane

Woodhill Road

Ladywell Lane

Howe Green

East Hanningfield Road

White Lodge

Southlands Chase

Nursing Home

Butts Green Road

Great Claydons

The Three Horseshoes

The Windmill

Creephedge Lane

The Firs

East Hanningfield Road

Bartletts Farm

Old Bell Lane

The Bell

The Wheatsheaf

Hoe Lane

White House Farm



School

The Turnpike north

Bedloes Corner

Carpenters Arms Rdbt

Lower Barn Farm

Electricity Board

Victoria Avenue

Sir Walter Raleigh Drive

The Travellers Joy

Railway Station

Eastwood Road

Queens Road

Trinity Road

The Chase

Clarence Road South

Lancaster Road

Rayleigh Avenue

Eastwood Rise

Progress Road

Jones Corner

Nobles Green Road

Rochford Corner

Brooklands Avenue

Kent Elms Corner North

Kent Elms Corner South

Hurst Way

Treecot Drive

Westcliff High Schools

St Thomas Moore School



Mannering Gardens South

Southbourne Grove

Prittlewell School

Southend Hospital South

Highfield Gardens

Gainsborough Drive

Priory Park

Blue Boar

Civic Centre

Victoria Station Interchange

Nicholson House

Southchurch Avenue cnr

Christchurch Road

Ilfracombe Road

Surbiton Road

The White Horse PH

Arlington Road

513 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Chelmsford

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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